

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6226/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/10/2009 in SBCWP No. 2204/1998 29/10/2009 in SBCWP No. 2204/1998 29/10/2009 in DBCSA No. 673/1999 29/10/2009 in DBCSA No. 673/1999 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 11/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR  
Ms. Kritika Khurana, Adv.  
Ms. Jennifer James, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 18.11.2016.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has filed the affidavit alongwith proof of service of notice of motion in respect of LRs of deceased Respondent No.12.

Registry is directed to verify the same and proceed further.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(CHANDER BALA)  
Court Master