

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12116/2010

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA 2/2016 AND ON IA 3/2016 IN SLP(C) No. 6226/2010 (XV)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS AND FOR CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 21-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 6226/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that notice has been sent in respect of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.12 on the address supplied to him by the learned counsel for the respondents but the same has been received back as unserved.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to supply the correct address of the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.12 to the learned counsel for the petitioner within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER