

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12116/2010

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR
Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.
Mrs. Tomthinnganbi Koijam, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gambhir, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Yudhister Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Harshul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that the correct addresses will be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner, in terms of order dated 21.08.2017 today itself.

Let steps be taken to serve the unserved legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 12 within four weeks from today.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER